Northwest Area School District School Board Meeting September 14, 2023

The Northwest Area Board of Education held a Special Board Meeting for personnel purposes on September 14, 2023 in the library of the Middle/High School. Mr. LeValley, School Board President, called the meeting to order at 6:15 PM.

The following members were present during the meeting: Mr. LeValley, Mr. Benson, Mr. Beleski, Mr. Lanza, Mr. Sutliff (phone), Mr. Pierontoni, and Dr. Brunn (phone), Mrs. Biller, and Dr. Yarnell. Mr. Long, Mr. Miner, and Mrs.Kratz were also present.

Mr. LeValley reported that there was an Executive Session held from 6:00 p.m. - 6:10 p.m. to discuss personnel matters.

- 1. Comments No comments.
- 2. Personnel -

Mr. Benson made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Biller for the following:

- a.. Appointed Ryan Amos as Elementary Principal, as per the Certified Act 93 Agreement, effective with the receipt of required paperwork.
- b. Accepted, with regret, the resignation of Matthew Mills, Secondary School Assistant Principal/Athletic Director, effective on or before November 12, 2023.
- c. Approved to post and advertise for a Secondary School Assistant Principal.
- d. Approved to post and advertise for a part time, contracted Athletic Director.
- e. Approved to accept, with regret, the retirement of Susan Price, Secretary to the Elementary Principal, effective November 9, 2023.
- f. Approved to post and advertise for a Secretary to the Elementary Principal

Upon roll call vote, all present voted yes, motion passes.

3. Substitutes -

Mr. Benson made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Beleski for the following:

a. Appointed Fred Depoe as a substitute teacher for the 2023-24 school year.

Upon roll call vote, all present voted yes, motion passes.

4. <u>Comments</u> - Mr. Long thanked the Personnel Committee thanked for their time in the selection process of a new principal, and welcomed Mr. Amos to Northwest. Mr. Amos noted that he is excited to work at Northwest.

5. <u>Adjourn</u> – Mr. Benson made a motion, seconded by Mr. Pierontoni, and unanimously by the Board to adjourn the meeting at 6:20 PM.

Respectfully submitted, Pete Lanza, Board Secretary